All music channels are available for out of home streaming. ﬁ*’

Rock Urban Pop Pop Decades
514 | Classic Rock 537 | Hip Hop 506 | Hit List 502 | Jukebox Oldies
515 | Alternative 542 | Soul Storm 507 | Pop Adult 503 | Flashback 70’s
516 | Rock 543 | Hip-Hop/R&B 508 | Swinging Standards 504 | Everything 80’s
517 | Heavy Metal 544 | Classic R’'N’B & Soul 509 | Maximum Party 505 | Nothin’ but 90’s
518 | Alt Rock Classics Galaxie Plus 510 | Groove (Disco and Funk) Jazz
519 | Adult Alternative 501 | Kids’ Stuff 511 | Dance Clubbin’ 538 | Jazz Masters
Country 527 | The Spa 512 | TikTok Radio 539 | Jazz Now
520 | Folk Roots 535 | Broadway 513 | Holiday Hits 540 | Smooth Jazz
521 | Alt Country/Americana Latino 526 | The Chill Lounge 541 | The Blues
522 | Hot Country 545 | Exitos Tropicales 528 | Easy Listening Classical
523 | No Fences 546 | Exitos del Momento 529 | Christian Pop & Rock 532 | Popular Classics
524 | Country Classics 547 | Retro Latino 530 | Gospel 533 | Classic Masters
525 | Bluegrass 548 | Ritmos Latinos 531 | Y2K 534 | Chamber Music
549 | Rock En Espariol 536 | Eclectic Electronic
550 | Romance Latino

Premium* All premium channels are available for out of home streaming. AP
900 | HBO 921 | SHO 2 940 | STARZ 953 | STARZ ENCORE
901 | HBO Hits 922 | SHOXBET 941 | STARZ Edge Suspense
902 | HBO Drama 923 | SHO Extreme 942 | STARZ In Black 954 | STARZ ENCORE Black
904 | HBO Comedy 924 | SHO Women 943 | STARZ Kids & Family 955 | STARZ ENCORE Action
905 | HBO Movies 925 | SHOWTIME Showcase 944 | STARZ Cinema 956 | STARZ ENCORE Family
910 | Cinemax 926 | SHOWTIME Family Zone 945 | STARZ Comedy
911 | Cinemax Hits 927 | SHO Next 950 | STARZ ENCORE
915 | Cinemax Classics 930 | TMC 951 | STARZ ENCORE
916 | Cinemax Action 931 | TMC Xtra Westerns
920 | Paramount+ with 932 | Flix 952 | STARZ ENCORE Classic

Showtime

=

NLTYC

gondtc.com | 701.662.1100 | 800.880.4213 |
PO Box 180 | Devils Lake, ND 58301-0180

Cloud DVR Whole-Home DVR | ManageMyTV
cDVR is the safest place to Watch your recordings from any Check the guide, add a recording, manage
store your favorite recordings. TV in the house! existing recordings on your DVR — all online.

Restart TV allows you to restart a TV program that is already in progress. Just select the guide button on your remote, look for the green
“Watch From Start” button at the bottom; press the green button on your remote and the program will start from the beginning.

*Channels effective 2/16/26. Visit our website for the most current channel listings. Premium, Sports and Variety channels are subscription based.
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Essential

Includes Music Channels

NDTC Billboard #»
True Crime Network
METV

KRDK Cozi

CBS KVLY

ABC WDAZ

FOX KVRR

NBC KMOT

NBC KVLY

FOX KNDX

CBS KXMC

ABC KMCY

PBS a»

QVC »

HSN &

Complete

Includes Essential and Music Channels

5

22
23
24
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
37
38
39
40

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
125
130

230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
239
240
241

NewsNation #»

TNT &

TBS m»

Freeform #»
Paramount Network #»
USA &

FX &

Hallmark #»
Hallmark Mystery #»
Lifetime a»

ESPN #»

ESPN2 #»

ESPNEWS #»

ESPNU #»

NFL Network #»
Midco Sports
FanDuel Sports North
Big Ten Network

FXX &>

Nat Geo Wild #»
IFC &

Sundance #»

INSP #»

A&E

ion Television A%
WE tv #»

Lifetime Movies #»
LRW #»

Oxygen #»

AMC #»

FXM #»

TCM #»

SYFY #»

Comedy Central #»
MTV #»

RFD 2 — Cowboy Channel
UPtv o

Hope #»

Sony Movie Channel #»
Reelz &

Hallmark Family #»
Great American Living #»
YouToo America #%»
Smithsonian #»
Comedy.TV #»
Cars.TV#»

19
20
21
60
62
63
64
160
161
408
409
411
415
416
417

41

42
44
45
46
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
57
58
59
61
67

134
138
139
140
150
151
440
441
442

242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252

Shop LC

The Weather Channel #»
Local Weather a»
Jewelry TV

TBN a»

EWTN a»

CwW

ND House a»

ND Senate #»
WDAY Xtra
Antenna TV

THE 365

PBS Kids #»

PBS World #»
Laff >

FanDuel Sports
North Extra

CBS Sports a»
Midco Sports Two

Minnesota Twins Channel #»

MLB Network #»
Disney Junior #»
Disney a»

Disney XD #»
Nickelodeon #»
Cartoon Network #»
Nick Jr #»
Boomerang #»

TV Land #»

Bravo #»

E! &

GSN ™

Crime & Investigation a»

VH1 »»

CMT m»

Great American Family #»
BET ™

AXS TV >

HDNet Movies #%»

Big Ten Network Alt 1

Big Ten Network Alt 2

Big Ten Network Alt 3

A These channels are available for out of home streaming.

TV Everywhere

Watch your favorite shows anywhere on your cellphone,

tablet, or computer with watchTVeverywhere!

> Visit: gondtc.com/television
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448
449
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68
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

86

200
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
216
218
219
220

ES.TV & 253
MyDestination.TV #%»

Recipe.TV #» 254
Pets.TV #» 255
Newsmax #» 256
Fun Roads #» 257
Kids Street #» 258
Family Entertainment TV #% 259
POP TV & 260
Ovation #» 261
GREAT m» 262

MyTVs App

> Call 701.662.1100 to activate.

Turn your mobile device into a remote control and search
the channel guide from anywhere for only $1/month!

ion Mystery #» 452 | McVille Local a»
Bounce #» 453 | Starkweather a»
Grit o» City Webcam
Court TV #» 472 | Firebird Vision #»
Heroes & Icons 488 | Bulldog Vision #»
Devils Lake 4th #» 489 | Braves Vision #»
& 4th Webcam 490 | Cardinal Vision #»
Harvey City Webcam #» 997 | TV Tutorial #»

Rugby City Webcam #»
New Rockford #»

City Webcam

Tolna City Webcam #»
Cando City Webcam #»
Devils Lake Local %
Harvey Local #»

Essential East Only
Essential West Only

truTV a» 87 | Investigation Discovery #»
MS NOW #» 88 | Animal Planet #»

FOX News #» 89 | National Geographic #»
FOX Business #» 90 |TLC ™

CNN m» 91 | History

HLN m» 92 | Viceland

CNBC m» 93 | fyi

Bloomberg Television #%» 94 | HGTV ™

BBC America #» 95 | Magnolia Network #»
BBC News #» 96 | Food Network #»
CNBC World #» 97 | Travel Channel #»
Discovery #» 98 | Cooking Channel #»
Discovery Family #» 99 | Discovery Life &
Destination America #» 100 | RFD-TV

Discovery Turbo #%» 101 | Golf Channel #»
American Heroes #» 102 | FS1

OWN #» 104 | Outdoor Channel #»
Science #» 105 | Sportsman Channel #»

RACER #»

Pursuit #»

World Fishing Network #»
NHL Network

FS2

FanDuel TV &»
FanDuel Racing #»
Fox Soccer Plus
Tennis Channel #»
ESPN SEC a»

NFL RedZone #»

ACC Network #»

Daystar Television #%» 263 | BET Soul #»
Network 264 | BET Gospel #»
3 Angels Broadcasting &% 265 | BET HER #»
Nicktoons #» 266 | FIDOTV
TeenNick #» 267 | Sony Cine #»
Nick Music #» 268 | MeTV Toons #»
MTV Classic #» 269 | Binge TV #o»
MTV2 &» 270 | Jewish Life TV #a»
MTV Live #»
CMT Music #»
BET Jams #»
I
ESr i 3com

Available to all NDTC broadband
internet customers
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