

Music

All music channels are available for out of home streaming.

<p>Rock</p> <p>514 Classic Rock 515 Alternative 516 Rock 517 Heavy Metal 518 Alt Rock Classics 519 Adult Alternative</p> <p>Country</p> <p>520 Folk Roots 521 Alt Country/Americana 522 Hot Country 523 No Fences 524 Country Classics 525 Bluegrass</p>	<p>Urban</p> <p>537 Hip Hop 542 Soul Storm 543 Hip-Hop/R&B 544 Classic R’N’B & Soul</p> <p>Galaxie Plus</p> <p>501 Kids’ Stuff 527 The Spa 535 Broadway</p> <p>Latino</p> <p>545 Éxitos Tropicales 546 Éxitos del Momento 547 Retro Latino 548 Ritmos Latinos 549 Rock En Español 550 Romance Latino</p>	<p>Pop</p> <p>506 Hit List 507 Pop Adult 508 Swinging Standards 509 Maximum Party 510 Groove (<i>Disco and Funk</i>) 511 Dance Clubbin’ 512 TikTok Radio 513 Holiday Hits 526 The Chill Lounge 528 Easy Listening 529 Christian Pop & Rock 530 Gospel 531 Y2K 536 Eclectic Electronic</p>	<p>Pop Decades</p> <p>502 Jukebox Oldies 503 Flashback 70’s 504 Everything 80’s 505 Nothin’ but 90’s</p> <p>Jazz</p> <p>538 Jazz Masters 539 Jazz Now 540 Smooth Jazz 541 The Blues</p> <p>Classical</p> <p>532 Popular Classics 533 Classic Masters 534 Chamber Music</p>
--	---	--	---

Premium*

All premium channels are available for out of home streaming.

<p>900 HBO 901 HBO Hits 902 HBO Drama 904 HBO Comedy 905 HBO Movies 910 Cinemax 911 Cinemax Hits 915 Cinemax Classics 916 Cinemax Action 920 Paramount+ with Showtime</p>	<p>921 SHO 2 922 SHOxBET 923 SHO Extreme 924 SHO Women 925 SHOWTIME Showcase 926 SHOWTIME Family Zone 927 SHO Next 930 TMC 931 TMC Xtra 932 Flix</p>	<p>940 STARZ 941 STARZ Edge 942 STARZ In Black 943 STARZ Kids & Family 944 STARZ Cinema 945 STARZ Comedy 950 STARZ ENCORE 951 STARZ ENCORE Westerns 952 STARZ ENCORE Classic</p>	<p>953 STARZ ENCORE Suspense 954 STARZ ENCORE Black 955 STARZ ENCORE Action 956 STARZ ENCORE Family</p>
---	--	--	---



gondtc.com | 701.662.1100 | 800.880.4213 |
PO Box 180 | Devils Lake, ND 58301-0180

Cloud DVR

cDVR is the safest place to store your favorite recordings.

Whole-Home DVR

Watch your recordings from any TV in the house!

ManageMyTV

Check the guide, add a recording, manage existing recordings on your DVR — all online.

Restart TV allows you to restart a TV program that is already in progress. Just select the **guide** button on your remote, look for the **green** “Watch From Start” button at the bottom; press the **green** button on your remote and the program will start from the beginning.

*Channels effective 2/16/26. Visit our website for the most current channel listings. Premium, Sports and Variety channels are subscription based.



CHANNEL GUIDE



Essential

Includes Music Channels

1	NDTC Billboard ➡	19	Shop LC	418	ion Mystery ➡	452	McVile Local ➡
2	True Crime Network	20	The Weather Channel ➡	419	Bounce ➡	453	Starkweather ➡
3	METV	21	Local Weather ➡	420	Grit ➡		City Webcam
4	KRDK Cozi	60	Jewelry TV	421	Court TV ➡	472	Firebird Vision ➡
7	CBS KVLV	62	TBN ➡	424	Heroes & Icons	488	Bulldog Vision ➡
8	ABC WDAZ	63	EWTN ➡	444	Devils Lake 4th ➡	489	Braves Vision ➡
9	FOX KVRR	64	CW		& 4th Webcam	490	Cardinal Vision ➡
10	NBC KMOT	160	ND House ➡	445	Harvey City Webcam ➡	997	TV Tutorial ➡
11	NBC KVLV	161	ND Senate ➡	446	Rugby City Webcam ➡		
12	FOX KNDX	408	WDAY Xtra	447	New Rockford ➡		Essential East Only
13	CBS KXMC	409	Antenna TV		City Webcam		Essential West Only
14	ABC KMCY	411	THE 365	448	Tolna City Webcam ➡		
15	PBS ➡	415	PBS Kids ➡	449	Cando City Webcam ➡		
17	QVC ➡	416	PBS World ➡	450	Devils Lake Local ➡		
18	HSN ➡	417	Laff ➡	451	Harvey Local ➡		

Complete

Includes Essential and Music Channels

5	NewsNation ➡	41	FanDuel Sports	68	truTV ➡	87	Investigation Discovery ➡
22	TNT ➡		North Extra	70	MS NOW ➡	88	Animal Planet ➡
23	TBS ➡	42	CBS Sports ➡	71	FOX News ➡	89	National Geographic ➡
24	Freeform ➡	44	Midco Sports Two	72	FOX Business ➡	90	TLC ➡
25	Paramount Network ➡	45	Minnesota Twins Channel ➡	73	CNN ➡	91	History ➡
26	USA ➡	46	MLB Network ➡	74	HLN ➡	92	Viceland ➡
27	FX ➡	48	Disney Junior ➡	75	CNBC ➡	93	fyi ➡
28	Hallmark ➡	49	Disney ➡	76	Bloomberg Television ➡	94	HGTV ➡
29	Hallmark Mystery ➡	50	Disney XD ➡	77	BBC America ➡	95	Magnolia Network ➡
30	Lifetime ➡	51	Nickelodeon ➡	78	BBC News ➡	96	Food Network ➡
31	ESPN ➡	52	Cartoon Network ➡	79	CNBC World ➡	97	Travel Channel ➡
32	ESPN2 ➡	53	Nick Jr ➡	80	Discovery ➡	98	Cooking Channel ➡
33	ESPNEWS ➡	54	Boomerang ➡	81	Discovery Family ➡	99	Discovery Life ➡
34	ESPNU ➡	57	TV Land ➡	82	Destination America ➡	100	RFD-TV
37	NFL Network ➡	58	Bravo ➡	83	Discovery Turbo ➡	101	Golf Channel ➡
38	Midco Sports	59	E! ➡	84	American Heroes ➡	102	FS1
39	FanDuel Sports North	61	GSN ➡	85	OWN ➡	104	Outdoor Channel ➡
40	Big Ten Network	67	Crime & Investigation ➡	86	Science ➡	105	Sportsman Channel ➡

Complete (continued)

106	FXN ➡	134	VH1 ➡
107	Nat Geo Wild ➡	138	CMT ➡
108	IFC ➡	139	Great American Family ➡
109	Sundance ➡	140	BET ➡
110	INSP ➡	150	AXS TV ➡
111	A&E ➡	151	HDNet Movies ➡
112	ion Television ➡	440	Big Ten Network Alt 1
113	WE tv ➡	441	Big Ten Network Alt 2
114	Lifetime Movies ➡	442	Big Ten Network Alt 3
115	LRW ➡		
116	Oxygen ➡		
117	AMC ➡		
118	FXM ➡		
119	TCM ➡		
120	SYFY ➡		
125	Comedy Central ➡		
130	MTV ➡		

Sports*

200	RACER ➡
202	Pursuit ➡
203	World Fishing Network ➡
204	NHL Network
205	FS2
206	FanDuel TV ➡
207	FanDuel Racing ➡
208	Fox Soccer Plus
216	Tennis Channel ➡
218	ESPN SEC ➡
219	NFL RedZone ➡
220	ACC Network ➡

Variety*

230	RFD 2 – Cowboy Channel	242	ES.TV ➡	253	Daystar Television ➡	263	BET Soul ➡
231	UPtv ➡	243	MyDestination.TV ➡		Network	264	BET Gospel ➡
232	Hope ➡	244	Recipe.TV ➡	254	3 Angels Broadcasting ➡	265	BET HER ➡
233	Sony Movie Channel ➡	245	Pets.TV ➡	255	Nicktoons ➡	266	FIDOTV
234	Reelz ➡	246	Newsmax ➡	256	TeenNick ➡	267	Sony Cine ➡
235	Hallmark Family ➡	247	Fun Roads ➡	257	Nick Music ➡	268	MeTV Toons ➡
236	Great American Living ➡	248	Kids Street ➡	258	MTV Classic ➡	269	Binge TV ➡
237	YouToo America ➡	249	Family Entertainment TV ➡	259	MTV2 ➡	270	Jewish Life TV ➡
239	Smithsonian ➡	250	POP TV ➡	260	MTV Live ➡		
240	Comedy.TV ➡	251	Ovation ➡	261	CMT Music ➡		
241	Cars.TV ➡	252	GREAT ➡	262	BET Jams ➡		

➡ These channels are available for out of home streaming.

TV Everywhere

Watch your favorite shows anywhere on your cellphone, tablet, or computer with watchTVeverywhere!

> Visit: gondtc.com/television

MyTVs App

Turn your mobile device into a remote control and search the channel guide from anywhere for only \$1/month!

> Call 701.662.1100 to activate.

ESPN3.com

Available to all NDTC broadband internet customers